

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 17826, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION partially rescinding Resolution 17778, dated January 9, 2012, and authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with Calvary Community Outreach Network, for public health purposes, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$30,000.00.

RESOLUTION #17826, February 27, 2012

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Garza Ruiz, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17778, dated January 9, 2012, the Legislature did authorize the execution of an agreement for public health purposes provided by certain outside agencies, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$1,888,696.00; and,

WHEREAS, one agency should have been listed as Calvary Community Outreach Network, but was inadvertently identified as Calvary Temple because both organizations use the same address; and,

WHEREAS, the agency desires to keep the efforts of the two entities separate, which requires this corrective action; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute an agreement with Calvary Community Outreach Network, for the furnishing of a comprehensive fitness and nutrition program, in an amount not to exceed

File #: 17826	6, Version: 0							
\$30,000.00	0, in a form to be	approved	by the County (Counse	lor; and,			
DE IT ELIE	THED DESOLV	ED that the	nortion of Poo	alution	17770 da	stad Janua	n, 0, 2012, ro	lated to
DE II FUR	RTHER RESOLV	ED Mai me	e portion of Res	olution	17770, Uč	aleu Janua	ry 9, 2012, re	ialed to
authorizing	g an agreement	with Calv	ary Temple at	t a cos	st not to	exceed \$3	30,000.00 is	hereby
rescinded.								
Effoctive E	Nata: This Dags	ution chall	he offertive im	madiat	oby upop i	to nagaza	by a majorit	v of the
Legislature	Date: This Resole.	ulion shall	be ellective im	mediad	eiy upon i	is passage	by a majorii	y or the
APPROVE	ED AS TO FORM	:						
Chief Depu	uty County Coun	Coun	County Counselor					
Certificate	of Passage							
•	certify that the a		•			,		,
	Yeas	9	Nays		0	_		
	Abstaining	0	Absei	nt	0	_		
Date		-	Mary Jo Spir	no, Clei	rk of Legis	lature	_	

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 002 7707 56789

ACCOUNT TITLE: Health Fund

Calvary Westside Temple

Outside Agency

NOT TO EXCEED: \$30,000.00

File #: 17826, Version: 0						
Data	Director of Einance and Durchaging	-				
Date	Director of Finance and Purchasing	-				